BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In Re: Application for certificates to provide water and wastewater service in Manatee County by Keith and Clara Starkey d/b/a Heather Hills Estates.

) DOCKET NO. 951533-WS) ORDER NO. PSC-96-0434A-FOF-WS) ISSUED: April 11, 1996

AMENDATORY ORDER

On March 28, 1996, Order No. PSC-96-0434-FOF-WS, ORDER GRANTING GRANDFATHER CERTIFICATE, APPROVING RATES AND CHARGES AND NOTICE OF PROPOSED AGENCY ACTION ORDER APPROVING MISCELLANEOUS SERVICE CHARGES was issued. After issuance, a scrivener's error was noted in the Order. To correct this error, the text of Order No. PSC-96-0434-FOF-WS is herein amended.

On Page 7, the first Ordering paragraph should read: "ORDERED by the Florida Public Service Commission that Keith and Clara Starkey d/b/a Heather Hills Estates, 4925 Third Street West, Bradenton, Florida 34207, is hereby granted Certificate Nos. 577-W and 498-S to serve the territory described in Attachment A of this Order. It is further". Order No. PSC-96-0434-FOF-WS is affirmed in all other aspects.

Based on the foregoing, it is

ORDERED by the Florida Public Service Commission that Order No. PSC-96-0434-FOF-WS is amended as discussed in the body of this Order. It is further

ORDERED that Order No. PSC-96-0434-FOF-WS is affirmed in all other respects.

By ORDER of the Florida Public Service Commission, this 11th day of April, 1996.

BLANCA S. BAYÓ, Director

Division of Records and Reporting

(SEAL) MTR